Page 1
1
2
2
2
3
4
4

DS-242129         2008/02/10            2011/05/10             B                   6
Bridge Rectifier Formosa MS
GBPC1000 THRU GBPC5010
Page 3
Document ID      Issued Date        Revised Date      Revision       Page.
Maximum ratings (AT  T =25A
oC  unless  otherwise  noted)
                                                                                          Symbols  GBPC
                                                                                                                               xx00  xx01  xx02
Maximum Recurrent Peak Reverse Voltage                 VRRM        50     100     200    400     600    800   1000   Volts
Maximum RMS Voltage                                                    VRMS        35      70     140     280    420    560   700     Volts
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage                                        VDC            50     100     200    400    600   800   1000   Volts
Maximum Average Forward                         GBPC10                                                          10.0
Rectified Output Current                              GBPC15                                                      15.0
(See Fig. 1)                                                      GBPC25                                                      25.0
                                                                           GBPC35                                                      35.0
                                                                          GBPC40                                                      40.0
                                                                          GBPC50                                                      50.0
Peak Forward Surge Current                       GBPC10                                                      200
8.3mS single half sine-wave superimposed on           GBPC15                                                                   300
rated load (JEDEC Method)                                           GBPC25                                                      300
                                                                         GBPC35                                                      400